RE



EET

Our Ref:33686-0030

To The Honorable (Commissioner	of Pater
--------------------	--------------	----------

101261390

ached original documents or copy thereof.

10 110 11010101010 001111101 01 111101	1201000 increor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
<i>n n</i>	Nome: Did Thursday The 2000
HANS W. KRAUSE	Name: DKW INTERNATIONAL INC. Internal Address: N/A
1/1"	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	· Street Address: 482 Millway Avenue
Yes No	•
[] [^X]	
	Prov.:
3. Nature of conveyance:	· City: Vaughan XXXXX: Ontario ZIP: L4K 3V5
an	· CANADA.
[X] Assignment [] Merger	•
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional complex to address of the state o
[] Other	· Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: January 14, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/973,344	•
Additional numbers	s attached? [] Yes [XX] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	· 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
correspondence concerning document	· Pne]
should be mailed:	•
	· — — • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Name: Mr. William B. Vass, Ridout & Maybee	• 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{\pi}{2} \frac{1}{2} \cdot
Internal Address: Suite 2400	. [] Enclosed
	· [x] Enclosed
Street Address: 1 Queen Street East	· [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1	· 8. Deposit account number:
City: Toronto State: ZIP:	•
02/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000135 08973344	. 13-2400
	•
01 FC:581 40.00 DP DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
. 10	
William B. Vass W. U	
	Signature Date
Registration No. 36,416	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HANS W. KRAUSE, whose post office address is 527 Sandbrook Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6L 4M6, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MODULAR AND LOW POWER IONIZER

as fully set forth and described in an International Patent Application filed May 31, 1996 under International Application Number PCT/CA96/00358.

and whereas, DKW INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 482 Millway Avenue, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada L4K 3V5, has acquired from the said HANS W. KRAUSE the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, HANS W. KRAUSE, hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said DKW INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in

PATENT REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0550 - 2 -

and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may hence forth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by another convention, including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty, relating to the protection of the inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from me.

I AGREE that I will without further consideration do all things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto to said assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said DKW INTERNATIONAL INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted.

	SIGNED	this	141	day	of	Sanuary	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	19 <u>48</u>	at
Dakvide		_, Ont	ario,	Canada.					

itness HANS W. KRAUSE

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/11/2000 REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0551